
AMSD Members - February 2023
# District Superintendent Email Address City, State, Zip Phone Website

11 Anoka-Hennepin Schools Kate Maguire Kate.maguire@ahschools.us 2727 N Ferry St. Anoka, MN  55303 (763) 506-1002 https://www.ahschools.us/anokahennepin

271 Bloomington Public Schools Eric Melbye emelbye@isd271.org 1350 West 106th Street Bloomington, MN  55431 (952) 681-6405 https://www.bloomington.k12.mn.us/

286 Brooklyn Center Community Schools Carly Baker cbaker@bccs286.org 6300 Shingle Creek Parkway #286 Brooklyn Center, MN  55430 (763) 561-2120 http://www.brooklyncenterschools.org/

877 Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose Schools Scott Thielman sthielman@bhmschools.org 214 1st Ave NE Buffalo, MN  55313 (763) 682-8700 https://www.bhmschools.org/

191 Burnsville-Eagan-Savage School District 191 Theresa Battle tbattle@isd191.org 200 W Burnsville Parkway Burnsville, MN  55337 (952) 707-2001 http://www.isd191.org/

12 Centennial School District Jeff Holmberg jholmberg@isd12.org 4707 North Road Circle Pines, MN  55014 (763) 792-6000 http://www.isd12.org/

13 Columbia Heights Public Schools Zena Stenvik stenvikz@colheights.k12.mn.us 1440 49th Ave. NE Columbia Heights, MN  55421 (763) 528-4436 https://www.colheights.k12.mn.us/

709 Duluth Public Schools John Magas john.magas@isd709.org 4316 Rice Lake Rd, Suite 108 Duluth, MN  55811 (218) 336-8700 https://www.isd709.org/

112 Eastern Carver County Schools Lisa Sayles-Adams saylesadamsl@district112.org 11 Peavey Road Chaska, MN  55318 (952) 556-6100 http://www.district112.org/

272 Eden Prairie Schools Josh Swanson Jswanson@edenpr.org 8100 School Road Eden Prairie, MN  55344 (952) 975-7011 https://www.edenpr.org

273 Edina Public Schools Stacie Stanley stacie.stanley@edinaschools.org 5701 Normandale Road Edina, MN  55424 (952) 848-3900 https://www.edinaschools.org

728 Elk River School District ISD #728 Daniel Bittman daniel.bittman@isd728.org 11500 193rd Ave NW Elk River, MN  55330 (763) 241-3400 https://www.isd728.org/ISD728

192 Farmington Area Public Schools Jason Berg jberg@farmington.k12.mn.us 20655 Flagstaff Avenue  Farmington, MN  55024 (651) 463-5013 http://www.farmington.k12.mn.us/

14 Fridley Public Schools Kim Hiel kim.hiel@fridley.k12.mn.us 6000 West Moore Lake Drive Fridley, MN 55432 (763) 502-5001 http://www.fridley.k12.mn.us/

200 Hastings Public Schools Robert McDowell rmcdowell@isd200.org 1000 West 11th Street Hastings, MN  55033 651-480-7001 http://www.hastings.k12.mn.us/

270 Hopkins Public Schools Rhoda Mhiripiri-Reed Rhoda.M-Reed@hopkinsschools.org 1001 Highway 7 Hopkins, MN  55305 (952) 988-4021 https://www.hopkinsschools.org/

287 Intermediate District 287 Marcy Doud madoud@district287.org 1820 Xenium Lane North Plymouth, MN  55441 (763) 550-7100 http://www.district287.org/

917 Intermediate School District #917 (Associate Member) Michael Favor michael.favor@isd917.org 1300 145th Street East Rosemount, MN  55068 (651) 423-8214 http://www.isd917.k12.mn.us/

199 Inver Grove Heights Schools Dave Bernhardson bernhardsond@isd199.org 2990 80th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN  55076 (651) 306-7808 http://www.invergrove.k12.mn.us/

194 Lakeville Area Schools Doug Van Zyl doug.vanzyl@isd194.org 17630 Juniper Path, Suite A Lakeville, MN  55044 (952) 232-2000 http://isd194.org/

832 Mahtomedi Public Schools Barb Duffrin barb.duffrin@isd832.net 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue Mahtomedi, MN  55115 (507) 387-1868 http://www.mahtomedi.k12.mn.us/

77 Mankato Area Public Schools Paul Peterson ppeter1@isd77.org 10 Civic Center Plaza, Ste 2 Mankato, MN 56001 (651) 407-2002 https://www.isd77.org/

Metro ECSU (Associate Member) John Schultz john.schultz@metroecsu.org 2 Pine Tree Drive, Suite 101 Arden Hills, MN  55112 (612) 638-1508 http://www.metroecsu.org/index.html

1 Minneapolis Public Schools Rochelle Cox rochelle.cox@mpls.k12.mn.us 1250 West Broadway Ave Minneapolis, MN  55411 (612) 668-0200 http://www.mpls.k12.mn.us/

276 Minnetonka Public Schools David Law david.law@minnetonkaschools.org 5621 County Road 101 Minnetonka, MN  55345 (952) 401-5004 http://www.minnetonkaschools.org/

621 Mounds View Public Schools Chris Lennox chris.lennox@moundsviewschools.org 4570 Victoria Street North Shoreview, MN 55126 (651) 639-6001 https://www.moundsviewschools.org/

622 North St. Paul-Maplewood-Oakdale School District Christine Tucci Osorio ctucciosorio@isd622.org 2520 East 12th Avenue North St. Paul, MN  55109 (651) 748-7411 https://www.isd622.org/

916 Northeast Metro Intermediate School District 916 Val Rae Boe vboe@916schools.org 2540 County Road F East White Bear Lake, MN  55110 (651) 415-5656 https://www.916schools.org

6078 Northwest Suburban Integration District (Associate Member) Melissa Jordan mjordan@nws.k12.mn.us 9201 West Broadway #690 Brooklyn Park, MN  55445 (763) 450-1309 http://www.nws.k12.mn.us/

278 Orono Schools Kristine Flesher kristine.flesher@orono.k12.mn.us 685 Old Crystal Bay Road North Long Lake,  MN  55356 (952) 449-8305 https://orono.k12.mn.us/

279 Osseo Area Schools Cory McIntyre mcintyrec@district279.org 11200 93rd Avenue North Maple Grove, MN  55369 (763) 391-6000 http://www.district279.org/

719 Prior Lake-Savage Area Schools Michael Thomas mthomas@plsas.org 4540 Tower Street SE Prior Lake, MN  55372 (952) 226-0011 https://www.priorlake-savage.k12.mn.us/

280 Richfield Public Schools Steven Unowsky steven.unowsky@rpsmn.org 401 70th Street W Richfield, MN  55423 (612) 798-6011 https://www.richfieldschools.org/

281 Robbinsdale Area Schools David Engstrom david_engstrom@rdale.org 4148 Winnetka Avenue North New Hope, MN  55427 (763) 504-8012 http://rdale.org/

535 Rochester Public Schools Kent Pekel kepekel@rochesterschools.org 615 7th Street SW Rochester, MN  55902 (507) 328-3000 http://www.rochester.k12.mn.us/

883 Rockford Area Schools Rhonda Dean deanr@rockford.k12.mn.us 6051 Ash Street Rockford, MN  55373 (763) 477-9165 https://www.rockford.k12.mn.us/

196 Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan School District 196 Mary Kreger mary.kreger@district196.org 3455 153rd Street West Rosemount, MN  55068 (651) 423-7700 http://www.district196.org/

623 Roseville Area Schools Jenny Loeck jenny.loeck@isd623.org 1251 County Road B2 West Roseville, MN  55113 (651) 628-6452 https://www.isd623.org/

720 Shakopee Public Schools Mike Redmond mredmond@shakopee.k12.mn.us 1200 Shakopee Town Square Shakopee, MN  55379 (952) 496-5005 https://www.shakopee.k12.mn.us/shakopee

6 South St. Paul Public Schools Brian Zambreno bzambreno@sspps.org 104 5th Avenue South South St. Paul, MN  55075-2332 (651) 457-9400 https://www.sspps.org/

833 South Washington County Schools Julie Nielsen jnielsen@sowashco.org 7362 East Point Douglas Road S Cottage Grove, MN  55016 (651) 425-6300 http://www.sowashco.org/

288 SouthWest Metro Intermediate District Darren Kermes dkermes@swmetro.k12.mn.us 4601 Dean Lakes Boulevard Shakopee, MN  55379 (952) 567-8100 http://www.swmetro.k12.mn.us/

16 Spring Lake Park Schools Jeff Ronneberg jronne@district16.org 1415 81st Avenue NE Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 (763) 786-5570 https://www.springlakeparkschools.org/

282 St. Anthony-New Brighton Independent School District Renee Corneille rcorneille@isd282.org 3303 33rd Avenue NE St. Anthony, MN  55418 (612) 706-1000 http://www.stanthony.k12.mn.us/

742 St. Cloud Area School District 742 Laurie Putnam laurie.putnam@isd742.org 1201 2nd Street South Waite Park, MN  56387 (320) 253-9333 https://www.isd742.org/

283 St. Louis Park Public Schools Astein Osei osei.astein@slpschools.org 6425 W 33rd Street St. Louis Park, MN  55416 (952) 928-6003 https://www.slpschools.org

885 St. Michael-Albertville Schools Dr. Ann-Marie Foucault annmarief@mystma.org 11343 50th St. NE Albertville, MN  55301 (763) 497-3180 https://www.stma.k12.mn.us/

625 Saint Paul Public Schools Joe Gothard joe.gothard@spps.org 360 Colborne Street Saint Paul, MN  55102 (651) 767-8152 https://www.spps.org/

834 Stillwater Area Public Schools Michael Funk funkm@stillwaterschools.org 1875 Greeley Street South Stillwater, MN  55082 (651) 831-8540 https://stillwaterschools.org/

284 Wayzata Public Schools Chace Anderson Chace.Anderson@wayzataschools.org 210 County Road 101 N, PO Box 660 Wayzata, MN  55391 (763) 745-5001 https://www.wayzata.k12.mn.us

197 West St. Paul-Mendota Heights-Eagan School District Peter Olson-Skog peter.olsonskog@isd197.org 1897 Delaware Avenue Mendota Heights, MN  55118 (651) 681-2396 http://www.isd197.org/home

277 Westonka Public Schools Kevin Borg borgk@westonka.k12.mn.us 5901 Sunnyfield Road East Minnetrista, MN  55364 (952) 491-8001 https://www.westonka.k12.mn.us

624 White Bear Lake Area Schools Wayne Kazmierczak Wayne.Kazmierczak@isd624.org 4855 Bloom Avenue White Bear Lake, MN  55110 (651) 407-7563 http://www.whitebear.k12.mn.us/


